
Applicant Name Project Area Total Scores Ranking

Amount 

Requested (TDTF 

90%) Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
n Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority (PSTA) Pinellas - Pasco - Hillsborough 416 1 518,940.00$                 494,940.00$     494,940.00$         483,396.00$         

n Senior Resource Association (SRA) Indian River - St. Lucie 414 2 1,350,000.00$              1,350,000.00$  1,350,000.00$      1,257,533.00$      

n Lake Co. Board of Co. Commissioners Lake 412.5 3 163,819.00$                 -$                   163,819.00$         152,598.00$         

n City of Tallahassee-StarMetro Leon 412.5 4 166,950.00$                 137,308.00$     166,950.00$         155,515.00$         

n MTM Transit, LLC Highlands 402.5 5 140,485.00$                 140,485.00$     126,437.00$         130,863.00$         

n Guidance/Care Center, Inc. Monroe 399.5 6 89,410.00$                   89,410.00$       71,528.00$            83,286.00$            

n Bay Co. Board of Co. Commissioners Bay 399 7 211,500.00$                 211,500.00$     169,200.00$         197,013.00$         

n Wakulla SeniorCitizens Center Wakulla - Leon 396.5 8 579,488.00$                 576,357.00$     457,126.00$         539,796.00$         

n Senior Resource Association (SRA) Martin 393.5 9 675,000.00$                 -$                   -$                        -$                        

n Gulf County ARC, Inc. Gulf 279.5 10 48,451.00$                   -$                   -$                        -$                        

3,944,043.00$              3,000,000.00$  3,000,000.00$      3,000,000.00$      

n Current Projects

n New Project

OPTION 1

Funds current year projects with the following exceptions:

PSTA - reduced $24,000 as identified in application for Urgent Trips that are no longer eligible due to project time limitations

Lake - not recommended this year due to delayed implementation of project, and no impact on ridership 

StarMetro - reduced $32,773 due to minimal level of TDTF eligible services provided during current year project and to stay within total available funding

OPTION 2

Funds current year projects only

Awards a percentage of funding for each project based on the level of scoring

Projects higher than 410 (PSTA, SRA, Lake and StarMetro) awarded 100% of requested amount

Projects higher than 400 (MTM) awarded 90% of requested amount

Projects scored 399.5 and 399 (Guidance Care & Bay) awarded 80% of requesed amount

Wakulla is recommended at a little less than 80% + $5,128 (remainder of available funds)

OPTION 3

Reduced all current year projects by 6.84941%

5/16/2024

2024-2025 INNOVATIVE SERVICE DEVELOPMENT GRANT

FUNDING OPTIONS


